TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aloqa GmbH		108/16/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Motorola Mobility Germany GmbH		
Street Address:	Telco Kreisel 1		
City:	Idstein		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	65510		
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: GERMANY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77875289	ALOQA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)523-0317 Phone: 847-523-3007

Email: mxg674@motorola.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: William R. Anderson
Address Line 1: 600 N. US Highway 45

Address Line 4: Libertyville, ILLINOIS 60048

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TM1002275

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: William R. Anderson
Address Line 1: 600 N. US Highway 45

TRADEMARK REEL: 004658 FRAME: 0466 68767877

CH \$40.00

Address Line 4: Libertyville, ILLINOIS 60048				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David C. Carroll			
Signature:	/dcc/			
Date:	11/10/2011			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Aloqa Assignment 1#page1.tif source=Aloqa Assignment 1#page2.tif source=Aloqa Assignment 1#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004658 FRAME: 0467

GLOBAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made this 16th day of August, 2011, by Aloqa GmbH, a limited liability company organized under German law having a principal place of business at Holzstraße 30, 80469 Munich, Germany ("Assignor"), to Motorola Mobility Germany GmbH, a private limited company organized under German law having a principal place of business at Telco Kreisel 1, Idstein, Germany 65510 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in its business various trademarks and service marks, trade names, logos, slogans, designs, trade dress, domain names and other proprietary designations, including, but not limited to, the valid and subsisting trademark registrations and pending trademark applications therefore set forth in Schedule A, along with all common law marks (the "Trademarks") and appurtenant goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires, and Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including particularly those identified in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks and the right to prosecute and recover monetary damages for past, present and future infringements or other violations of the Trademarks.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to execute and provide, promptly after its execution hereof, such further instruments, documents or assignments as may reasonably be necessary to effectuate the purposes of this transaction and to consolidate, vest and record in Assignee Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks, including, but not limited to, those identified in Schedule A hereto.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004658 FRAME: 0468

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument.

Dated: August 16th, 2011

ALOQA GMBH

By:

Name Ralf Gerbershagen Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004658 FRAME: 0469

Registered and Pending Trademarks:

Trademark	Country	Status	Appln./Reg. No.	Appln. Date	Reg. Date
ALOQA	Germany	Registered	302008059006.8	September 10, 2008	April 14, 2009
ALOQA	United States	Pending	77875289	November 18, 2009	

Common Law Trademarks:

ALWAYS BE A LOCAL

YOUR ALWAYS-ON LOCAL MOBILE INBOX

DISCOVER, DON'T SEARCH



TRADEMARK REEL: 004658 FRAME: 0470

RECORDED: 11/10/2011